
UALR (1-4) -vs- Southwest Missouri State (1-2)
11/29/04 at Springfield, Mo.- Hammons Student Center

 
 

 
 
UALR 47

Southwest Missouri State 75

Date: 11/29/04
Time: 7:05 p.m.
Attendance: 6264
Site: Springfield, Mo.- Hammons Student Center
Referees: Cindy Knepp, Lynden Polk, Nick Marshall

Score By Period 1 2 Total
UALR 29 18 47
Southwest Missouri State 44 31 75

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Love, Jocelyn * 35 4-9 4-6 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 1 14
23 Cash, Alicia * 30 5-15 2-3 2-2 2-0 2 4 3 5 0 2 14
15 Brown, Jessica * 27 3-7 2-4 0-0 1-1 2 3 1 3 0 0 8
40 Humphrey, Tamara * 26 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 3 1 1 0 1 2
22 Brown, Courtenay * 34 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 3 4 0 1 0
31 Gonzales, Lydia 15 1-4 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 3 1 1 2 0 4
14 Davis, Kim 6 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
10 Keys, Andrea 7 1-2 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
12 Preyer, Demetrice 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
44 Smith, Rachel 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
32 Breedlove, Sarah 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 16-45 9-16 6-8 9-9 18 16 11 17 2 5 47

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 16-45   35.6 % 9-16   56.3 % 6-8   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Lingor, Jenni * 32 8-10 1-2 4-4 3-3 6 2 6 1 0 4 21
03 Cowgill, K.C. * 29 5-12 5-10 2-2 0-1 1 1 2 4 0 1 17
24 Lehman, Nicole * 27 1-5 0-0 3-4 4-0 4 0 1 1 0 0 5
34 Klaassen, Sarah * 22 2-3 1-2 0-0 3-3 6 3 1 2 0 0 5
52 Kirk, Hannah * 16 2-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 1 4
54 Terwelp, Tiff 15 4-6 0-0 3-4 1-2 3 3 0 0 0 1 11
11 Adoye, Assietou 10 2-4 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 5
05 Forsberg, Lindsay 12 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 1 3
23 Balerio, Tahnee 25 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 3 5 2 0 1 2
31 Carman, Melissa 0 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 2
25 Aldridge, Jessica 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 1 2 0
21 Asher, Liron 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 202 27-47 8-17 13-16 14-19 33 18 15 16 1 11 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 27-47   57.4 % 8-17   47.1 % 13-16   81.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
UALR 29

Southwest Missouri State 44

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Love, Jocelyn 20 4-7 4-6 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 14
23 Cash, Alicia 18 4-10 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 4 0 0 9
15 Brown, Jessica 12 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 3 1 1 0 0 2
40 Humphrey, Tamara 13 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 0 0 0 1 2
22 Brown, Courtenay 17 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
31 Gonzales, Lydia 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2
14 Davis, Kim 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Keys, Andrea 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Preyer, Demetrice 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
44 Smith, Rachel 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
32 Breedlove, Sarah 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-23 5-8 2-2 4-4 8 8 6 7 1 2 29
47.8 % 62.5 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Lingor, Jenni 20 5-6 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 1 5 0 0 3 12
3 Cowgill, K.C. 20 4-8 4-7 2-2 0-1 1 0 2 2 0 1 14
24 Lehman, Nicole 19 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
34 Klaassen, Sarah 7 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3
52 Kirk, Hannah 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
54 Terwelp, Tiff 10 3-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 6
11 Adoye, Assietou 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Forsberg, Lindsay 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3
23 Balerio, Tahnee 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 0 0 1 2
31 Carman, Melissa 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Aldridge, Jessica 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Asher, Liron 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 17-26 6-11 4-4 5-7 12 7 10 4 0 5 44
65.4 % 54.5 % 100.0 %



Second Half Box Score
UALR 18

Southwest Missouri State 31

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Love, Jocelyn 15 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Cash, Alicia 12 1-5 1-1 2-2 2-0 2 3 1 1 0 2 5
15 Brown, Jessica 15 2-6 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 6
40 Humphrey, Tamara 13 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
22 Brown, Courtenay 17 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 3 0 1 0
31 Gonzales, Lydia 6 0-3 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 2 1 1 1 0 2
14 Davis, Kim 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
10 Keys, Andrea 7 1-2 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
12 Preyer, Demetrice 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Smith, Rachel 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Breedlove, Sarah 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 5-22 4-8 4-6 5-5 10 8 5 10 1 3 18
22.7 % 50.0 % 66.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Lingor, Jenni 12 3-4 1-1 2-2 3-1 4 1 1 1 0 1 9
3 Cowgill, K.C. 9 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 3
24 Lehman, Nicole 8 0-2 0-0 3-4 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 3
34 Klaassen, Sarah 15 1-1 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 1 1 2 0 0 2
52 Kirk, Hannah 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
54 Terwelp, Tiff 5 1-2 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 5
11 Adoye, Assietou 10 2-4 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 5
5 Forsberg, Lindsay 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0
23 Balerio, Tahnee 15 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 2 0 0 0
31 Carman, Melissa 0 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 2
25 Aldridge, Jessica 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 1 2 0
21 Asher, Liron 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 102 10-21 2-6 9-12 9-12 21 11 5 12 1 6 31
47.6 % 33.3 % 75.0 %


